
                                                                        The United States of America  
                                                                JASON WESTLEY HALL, PMA  

State of California, Chapter 5 NAC: 

4T5XC P8JPJ 

                                    AFFIDAVIT OF FACT  
Comes now Jason Westley Hall, Trustee (hereinafter “Affiant”) for JASON WESTLEY HALL, PMA 

being competent to testify and being over the age of twenty-one years, after first being duly 

sworn according to the law to tell the truth to the facts related herein, states that Affiant has 

first-hand knowledge and belief that these facts are true to the best of knowledge and belief, and  

  

1. Affiant states that Jason Westley Hall, (hereinafter, “JWH”), is a natural born North 

American and on (October 19th, 2017) JWH signed a State resident Declaration to The 

United States of America at approximately 12:15 PM UTC-6 declaring JWH’s residency 

evidenced in Exhibit 1 within this Affidavit of Fact, and  

  

2. Affiant states that JWH accepted and acknowledged signed and submitted the Bilateral 

Social Compact by and between the people for The United States of America thereby 

claiming JWH’s person exists as one of the people within the metes and bounds and 

seaward boundaries of The United States of America, further entering a body politic in 

accordance with the Law of Nations evidenced in Exhibit 2 within this Affidavit of Fact, 

and  

  

3. Affiant states that JWH, or any other variation of the name, has a Federal Common Law  

Lien on Real and Personal Property issued on (September 18th,2019), and  

  

4. Affiant states that JWH is no longer offshore within an Internal Revenue Trust but is back 

onshore within the States of the Union of The United States of America. JWH is despised 

by the City of London Corporation, Vatican City and Washington D.C. (hereinafter 

“Tripartite”), therefore JWH is making claims from within the States of the  

Union of The United States of America, and    

5. Affiant states that on (March 21st, 2021) at 8:01 PM UTC-6, JWH signed an oath to the 

Continental Army for The United States of America, therefore, taking on duties such as 

disavowing communism in all forms, including, but not limited to, the restriction of natural 

and fundamental legal obligations and rights to provide for the family of JWH and 

restrictions on personal property by corporate entities exercising corporate policies, 

evidenced in Exhibit 3 within this Affidavit of Fact, and  

  



6. Affiant states that on (August 16th, 2021) Affiant was traveling in private property in the 

form of a 1997 Dodge Ram 1500 V8 with a corporate United States subdivision of 

California license plate (number 5Y32639) with materials for contracted obligations on the 

roads of Concord within the metes and bounds of The United States of America, and  

  

7. Affiant noticed a vehicle move over from the first lane to the second lane, following 

Affiants vehicle and red and blue lights began to flash from the following vehicle. Affiant 

pulled over before an exit lane.  

  

8. Affiant was approached on the right side of the vehicle by Pedro Soria (hereinafter 

“Respondent”), Registration number 22013, and Respondent stated that Affiant was 

‘pulled over’ for not having tags on Affiants vehicle. Affiant stated that Affiant was 

attempting to register the private property within The United States of America. 

Respondent then asked for a drivers license.  

  

  

9. Affiant handed Respondent Affiant’s International Drivers License with Affiant’s surety 

bond attached. Respondent asked which political subdivision the Drivers License was from 

and Affiant replied with the State of California and provided Affiant’s Global Postal Code. 

Respondent then asked for Affiant’s United States Postal Service address. Affiant 

responded with the “in care of” address, and  

  

10. Respondent took Affiant’s Drivers License to Respondent’s vehicle and returned 

approximately ten (10) minutes later with a letter to contract with a Private Membership 

Association, evidenced in Exhibit 4 within this Affidavit of Fact, that Respondent associates 

with documenting violations that include no license, no insurance and expired registration 

of Affiant’s personal property, and  

  

AVERMENT  
  

Affiant alleges that Respondent was profiling and discriminating upon Affiant and attempting to 

move Affiant’s person in violation of Affiant’s Federal Common Law Lien into the Internal 

Revenue Trust in one of the territories of the United States Virgin Islands, Puerto Rico, etc. from 

the metes and bounds and seaward boundaries of The United States of America to which 

Claimant has claimed Claimant’s lot in accordance with the Law of Nations, violating all Public 

Laws-101. Any presumption that Affiant is under the presumed social compact in stone known as 

the Georgia Guide Stones (hereinafter “GGS”), wherein Affiant has a signed Affidavit of 

NonAssociation to such social compact to the GGS, evidenced in Exhibit 5 within this Affidavit of 

Fact, shall be deemed as collaborating with the New World Order agenda and Respondent is 



considered an enemy of The United States of America, subject to the matters within the Forced 

Deportation Act of 2021, and  

Affiant further alleges that the actions by Respondent to enforce corporate policies upon Affiant 

for Walnut Creek Superior Court within the political subdivision of California is a violation of Book 

I Chapter XIII § 158 of the Law of Nations, and  

Furthermore, Affiant alleges that Respondent and those person(s) Respondent is associating with 

are committing Communism for the refusal to acknowledge Affiant’s right to personal property 

therefore depriving Affiant the right to life, liberty and property in accordance with Article 8 of 

the BiLateral Social Compact Agreement by and between the people for the States of the Union 

of The United States of America, and  

  

COURSE OF REMEDY  
Affiant demands that all person(s) associating with Respondent cease and desist any and/or all 

nefarious actions upon Affiant. Affiant’s Federal Common law Lien on real and personal property 

has been violated and further actions by Respondent and/or those person(s) associating with 

Respondent shall be accountable for the monetary value of the aforementioned Lien and subject 

to the matters within the Forced Deportation Act of 2021 LINK, determined by the National 

assembly for the Government of The United States of America, and  

  

The Respondent(s) named within this Affidavit of Fact that Affiant has claimed 

nefarious intent committed upon Affiant have Ten (10) days from the publication 

of International and National Notice to give rebuttal or these claims stand as fact.  

  

  

Jason Westley Hall, Trustee  

JASON WESTLEY HALL, PMA  

This 167th Day in the year of Yahweh 6023, translated the 2nd day of September in the two 

thousand and twenty-first year of the new covenant in Yahushua’s name.  

  

   

https://nationalgreatregistry.country/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/20210816-SOS-FORCED-DEPORTATION-ACT-OF-2021.pdf
https://nationalgreatregistry.country/wp-content/uploads/2021/08/20210816-SOS-FORCED-DEPORTATION-ACT-OF-2021.pdf
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NOTARIAL DIVISION FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE FOR 

THE GOVERNMENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA  
  

  

  

  

  

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT  

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially recorded and placed on file with the Notarial 

Division for the office of the Secretary of State for the Government of The United States Of America.  
  

On September 25, 2021, I, Alice Ceniceros, International Notary under the Law of Nations, 

personally appeared before me, one Jason Westley Hall, Trustee, whom proved to the office on 

the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the man whose name is subscribed to the within instrument 

and acknowledged to the Notary office that Jason Westley Hall, Trustee, executed the same in 

Jason Westley Hall, Trustee’s authorized capacity, and that by Jason Westley Hall, Trustee's 

signature on the instrument, Jason Westley Hall, Trustee executed the instrument.  
  

I certify under penalty of bearing false witness under the laws of The United States of America 

that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  
  

  

WITNESS my hand and official seal.  

  

September 2, 2021    AFFIDAVIT   
Date on Document    Title of Document   

  

          

September 25, 2021   Affidavit  
 Date Executed     Type of Document   

  

  

___________________________________   Notary Autograph  
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